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Table 1

1 dgax

2018 gyl dl gyl JUA (alnidll bliill cuns ciliioll aae

No. of establishments by economi activity, 4th. Qrt. 2018

Calisiodl sac _
Economic activity sdbaiadll hlaill
No. of establishments i

1

O 0 N o U M W N

S e
u » W N = O

.16
Al 5

' {

et s

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Transportation& storage

Accommodation & food service activities
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Education

Human health and &l work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

89,758
670
108,584
780
2,441
34,074
472,072
16,698
103,997
5,637
6,614
34,709
12,677
21,402
9,329
5,834
2,446
78,944
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chaaill aslell aigll - juaall

Source -GAStat
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78,944
34,709
2,446 5,834 9,329 21,402 12,677 6614
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2018 gulpdl gyl JUA & yhUl ddhiacllg duuiallg guiall cuux ploll glhillg plall glhdll (na gulaidiall 2ac
Number of Employees in Private Sector and Public Sector by gender Nationality and Administrative Region, 4th. Qrt. 2018

Administrative Area

Riyadh 3,322,297
Makkah 1,955,596
Madinah 305,794
Qassim 320,329
Easte. Prov. 1,832,616
Asir 287,108
Tabuk 90,704
Hail 109,250
North.Bord. 39,380
Jazan 120,143
Najran 116,909
AL - Baha 41,693
AL - Jouf 57,668

3322297 |

non- Saudi

109856

42468
5858
5282
33653
8149
1283
2300
512
1856
1650
540

_ OMdgum pell

1943
Male
2527127
1527661
248024
275128
1376225
234739
76002
93511
34011
101635
101769
35204
50220

Saudi _ (gusgsuul

)943

Male

242738 442576
141375 244092
17360 34552
12821 27098
89352 333386
11125 33095
5566 7853
5928 7511
1424 3433
6872 9780
4981 8509
1223 4726
1634 4963
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dogalldlo 2
6ygiall digaall 3
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aapill dahiell 5
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Jib 8
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Table3

Administrative Areal

1 Riyadh

2 Makkah

3 Madinah

4 Qassim

5  Easte. Prov.

6 Asir

7 Tabuk

8 Hail

9 North.Bord.

10 Jazan

11 Najran

12 AL-Baha
AL - Jouf

A O N B T R T

duclaitl isoll) aolell dusssall - juaal

Source -GOSI

3,322,297
1,955,596
305,794
320,329
1,832,616
287,108
90,704
109,250
39,380
120,143
116,909
41,693
57,668

2018 gl Jl gy Jl JUa aliial] gl gbAll cwa ploll clhdllg plall glhill (g Guldidoll 2ac
Number of Employees in the private sector and public sector by establishment's legal entity, 4th. Qrt. 2018

digo | dhngldakin) oy dagi | gobal | bguao | danlus
Vocational | Organization| Society Limited Partnership Limited Stock Share Private
regional Partnership Liability
2,574 2,849 13,840 12,948 52,741 1,471,551 526,597 1,239,197
607 1,495 5782 13912 25,149 769,412 104,901 1,034,338
24 0 2,051 328 3,671 55,990 4,239 239,491
66 83 2,610 5,794 25,048 50,966 6,943 228,819
1,124 835 4,159 64,907 80,335 786,526 195,473 699,257
5 26 2,074 996 3,520 22,327 21,279 236,881
6 58 718 7 878 9,233 3,241 76,563
3 3 756 488 1,278 11,591 4,581 90,550
20 0 205 34 799 3,559 529 34,234
27 9 472 259 175 7,292 2,052 109,857
0 0 308 0 1,782 17,750 1,064 96,005
100 1 435 32 745 2,231 9 38,140
0 183 3,831 1,207 51,675

TIA gl gupdl JUa (igilall S cowa guleiiiell gujgi

3o

dylall dhiall

Jib
dyllouill gl
olib
Ol
a;m

| 13

10

$11s1e1s 104 Aloyiny |elauan

IMeiTP |50 [ivT]?



2018 gyl gyl

aalnisdl ailpisgoll €

Table 4

Administrative Area

1 Riyadh

2 Makkah

3 Madiah

4 Qassim

5 Easte. Prov.
6 Asir

7 Tabuk

8 Hai

9 North.Bord.
10 Jazan

11 Najran

12 AL-Baha
AL- Jouf

" I..
.|l |l|
"I |

Source -GOSI

g il Jlal
Nzl Gasig

2018 gyl uyl 13 ol ool blisill s ploll lhillg ol elhill i gulaidioll e

Number of Employees in the private sector and public sector by establishment ‘s economic activity, 4th. Qrt. 2018

ualilly Jlall
Gloxig jlaslly dscloall Glosll
Jlocdl  [oluallg jlallg cypgdll| dsligaill Sleliall | suallgdclill | (sl duclaiadlly
JFinance Electricity, Gas | Manufacturing | Agriculture and Community
Insurance, Real and Water industries Fishing Services and
estate and Other Social
Business services ervices
3,322,297 511,954 45,165 289,338 3479 272,450
1,955,596 176,381 23,653 216,133 14,810 158,045
305,794 8,045 801 36,582 2,557 28,106
320,329 7339 253 28,34 11,663 18,136
1,832,616 129,080 18922 211,635 10,719 109,104
287,108 25,124 6,450 21,918 1,562 21,507
90,704 2,597 166 10,356 3638 11,999
109,250 1932 395 11,091 5,742 9,703
39,380 2371 123 3,958 126 3,181
120,143 7231 290 14,022 2,795 10,963
116,909 8,118 135 6,358 795 6,534
41,693 2392 90 3,646 140 2,744
57,668 2,678 5,888 2392 5,

Jopiallg guasill
pball Julsialg
Mining and

Quarrying

8,507
12,982
2490
555
150,378
1,668
118
394
894
589
467
204

601

eligll syl

Construction

1,177,982
664,230
116,135
172,080
776,371
123,831
32870
54,643
17,744
34,294
65,120
10,638
23,016

ol

Commerce

830,414
608,065
101,116
70,934
357,452
65,940
25327
2,17
8,533
46,530
23,008
20,926
14,526

4 g

Gllbaiullg sl
Ll dydlull
Post and dylsJll dahiall
Telecommunicatio

ns

153,008 walgl 1
81,297 dopall dbo 2
9,962 8ygiall aipsall 3
11,045 P.pa_éﬂ 4
6895  aupilaahiall 5
13,108 | @
363 clsi 7
323 Jib 8
2,450 dyllodddl sgaall 9
3429 ol 10
6,374 ol 11
913 alll 12
3437 gall 13

s | s | o ||

I Nl gl i golaial Blisll s (el gjgi

96,507 80418 1830
Il —_— E
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Table 5

2018 gyl gyl 1 gy gl plassl s ploll bl pll bl (d (alaidioll 2a
Number of Employees in the private sector and public sector by Occupation group, 4th, Ort, 2018
ol
E
dacluall

ducliall Sllogl o
leliallg dfbadlly
ddial

pudlgal g gl
il ol
iy

apally eyl g0
Jouhlly louallduyig
Agriculture, hunting | Service occupations

lacdll gusog ggpall

o

Sales occupations

silogo

Administrative Area Other occupations | Industrialichemical Managers and | Basic engineering | Clrical occupations | Technicians in

and animal business managers | professions scientific, technical

processes and food

industries hushandry

1 Riyach 330091 117,046 54075 17,562 1425453 16,259 88,935 16300 6317 01,034
1 Makkah 1,955,596 61467 3534 12,009 877,400 159,712 58,434 395,098 130,09 135,35
3 Madnah 305,794 13922 8,608 3903 141417 13435 1770 70357 15,560 20,204
4 Qassim 320309 2029 6,302 5007 138930 11,3% 5714 100,392 1nm 13110
5 Faste. Prov. 1832616 13451 52,384 12,798 694,016 70,568 3,903 53,33 100,275 167,674
6 Asir 287,108 14115 1867 4744 19912 12054 5,140 87,400 11,170 16,710
7 Tabuk 90,704 6,434 2683 259 39,51 3710 1991 21,985 3541 510
8 Hal 109,250 8,695 3047 3616 4363 3176 2081 32.3% 4870 5039
9 North.Bord. 39,380 2938 1305 174 15,6% 1513 692 12,781 1465 1,941
10 Jazan 120,143 9,399 2999 27199 56,650 530 2697 17,398 4366 5475
11 Najan 116,909 109 2159 1239 51438 4010 1781 35652 5847 5062
12 AL-Baha 41693 2159 1282 480 18,006 1748 9719 13,250 1288 1,689
"' 57,668 4m 1825 183 2560 2859 m 16,932 1207 3603

.,l
nll

Source -G0S
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o055

w0 [

774 [l

oo
s [

s

Spa

i gouclaisl

dualell gudlgal

diluilly dyally

Specialits in gl dahiall

scientific, technical

and humanity subject|and humanity subject

32 Syl 1
9043 ol 2
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%% s §
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m
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Table 6

2018 gl gyl U3 poall wilia cuns plall clhdllg pBIl clhdll (na gulaidall 2ac
Number of Employees in the private sector and public sector by Age, 4th. Qrt. 2018

N T 2 T

Riyadh 3,322,297
2 Makkah 1,955,596
3 Madinah 305,794
4 Qassim 320,329
5 Easte. Prov. 1,832,616
6 Asir 287,108
7 Tabuk 90,704
8 Hal 109,250
9 North.Bord. 39,380
10 Jazan 120,143
11 Najran 116,909
12 AL-Baha 41,693

AL - Jouf 57,668

110,320
110,106
15,291
8,732
53,474
11,035
4,080
3,862
1,435
6,152
3,085
2,055
2,274

973,125
656,122
103,209
90,721
579,810
98,600
31,645
34,641
13,287
41,452
32,196
15,441
20,164

1,901,304
1,022,394
160,482
187,284
1,025,369
151,897
47,264
61,279
21,200
63,045
68,881
20,336
30,459

330,668 6,880
163,191 3,783
26,115 697
32,944 648
170,405 3,558
24,975 601
7,531 184
9,324 144
3,378 80
9,216 278
12,436 3N
3,716 145
4,648

6 g

Lol
aogall o 2
ojgiall dirall 3

puodll 4
ddpidll dahiall 5
JTT
o 7
Jih 8
adlodll sgaall 9
olih 10
olpi M
a;L;JI 12

wlilihe Source -GOSI
.n“ |||l|
e
TIA gyl
2,690,413
331,901 '
>= 60 41~ 59

4,761,194

| 3

26"~ 40

19~ 25

<=18

el JUA joel Glia cuun guleidiell gujgd

17,432

duclainill Sligolill dolell dunwgall - )

5,000,000
4,500,000
4,000,000
3,500,000
3,000,000
2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
500,000

0
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2018 gul oyl 13 oy jall ol s plol el llg sl bl (0 (il e
Number of Employees i he private sector and public sector by wage categories, 4th, Or £.2018

o ] T o] ]
1 Riyadh 33091 104,941 132465 147,116 33,994 400407 1,818,060 9,109 138,197 158,747 11436 11,615 910
1 Makksh 1,955,596 56,196 88,758 110,683 17,09 283,786 1003616 34909 870 101,129 154,984 6,201 4517

3 Madinah 305,794 3,58 5,146 109 3093 1179 113669 4949 6,382 9910 8578 106 1,067

4 Qassim 3039 1345 308 4485 3615 14251 15363 767 2911 5400 18813 1,008 100
5 Easte. Prov. 1832616 68,839 18780 84,826 15107 6,631 915,689 92,267 98,980 97,007 15912 5376 2676
6 Asr 287,108 1,71 3,166 4830 1,700 15,141 26,327 1895 6,180 551 8175 918 9% T
7 Tabuk 90,104 81 1293 1618 675 4269 68,558 Bl 1418 1671 9,03 504 35 doi 7
8 Hal 109,250 556 1,062 1393 101 431 87,868 01 1,140 231 983 n 0 o8
9 NorthBord. 39,380 9 3% bl 408 1113 32,060 00 613 37 340 19 " wal 9
10 Jazan 10,183 53 1,005 1538 867 4218 9531 97 135 2080 12311 316 B o 10
11 Nejan 116,909 a0 197 1150 1039 3830 9,175 1% 609 1398 11030 % 206 o M
12 AL-Baha 41693 106 U0 g JEl 140 BN 8 ol 697 4575 1 185 alll 1
3 AL-Jouf 57,668 2269 47616 4961 n ..ugl]l
N A B N T N R
Saute G0 clind Saoll o) il - el

A gall gl J1a Al v liivall ujgi

,,,,,,

4,880,073

L
4000000

3500000
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683,341

500000
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Table 8

Economic activity
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2018 galpll gy ll JUA poloidll bliill cuus Geloidiol) deganoll Gypgaill lhggaill hagio
Average monthly compensation paid to employees by economic activity, 4th.Qrt. 2018

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Transportation& storage

Accommodation & food service activities
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Education

Human health and &l work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

Jibaygeill huugio

Avg.

1,738
29,466
4,271

10,253
2,608
2,747
2,273
4,283
4,267
8,746
16,518
2,586
4,098
2,612

2,987
2,993
2,343
1,832

(ssbaial bl sl

o il xung dalpallg delyjll
ol Jileiulg Gussill
dlygaill dcliaall

jlellg clpgddl Jpagi

uwuall capallg clall Culslsel
afjailly dleall &)lai

Oaille Jaill

olehllg doladl 9

Sdlbaiilg calogleall
owolilly Jlall dhsiil 11

0 N O ubd W N =

aplaell dndgdl 12
dvigoll dhuiidl 13

@callg dylsdl cilosall 14
ed=ill 15

wclaiadl Jasllgduall 16
drayillg Hoiall 17

wadl calosall 18

T I N R N

Source -GAStat

cbaayll aslell aiygll - juaall

TLIA sl gupll Juls (ssbais i bliill ciws Gulsidall Slasgeill hugis

20,466 30,000
—
25,000
20,000
16,518
15,000
10,253
| — 10,000
8,746
5,000
4,098 4,267 4,283 4,271
2,993 2,987
X 3 2,747
2,203 2,612 2,586 2073 2,608
1,832 1,738
I I I 0
Silaaall osall Jaallg daall (@aladll alasall kil ki Jlall dlasil Cileglaall alagl Ouadlls Jadl  dlaall 5l sl clall Slslaal Jugi azliall Osaaill slyall delyll
sl assyily petazaat ey aglagl dugall aytaan ouslitly oy alakily asjaalty apally  jlall dugll  dugadt sty 21y
el Jalaalt allasin
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Table 9

Economic activity
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9dgan

2018 gl )l gy ll JUA (palnidll bliill cusa dlyddaill alalyallg wldaill
Operating expendetures and revenues by economic activity, 4th.Qrt. 2018
daly il Salslpl

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Transportation& storage

Accommodation & food service activities
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Education

Human health and & work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

Source -GAStat

Revenues
24,985,434,121

267,513,923,523

177,296,497,123
16,180,912,124
2,858,742,316
58,285,429,153

149,148,521,319

37,971,245,161

25,287,488,127

45,407,842,893

50,718,412,896
5,074,931,546

9,284,578,496

15,787,454,217
5,737,845,741
13,698,674,852
2,448,126,531
5,519,984,256

T

Expendetures
11,005,156,223

41,803,721,582
89,245,634,492
10,098,549,831
1,325,198,574
21,125,498,574
87,987,434,821

18,074,859,685

13,451,274,511
20,146,435,218
14,241,897,548
1,387,594,215
4,184,589,112
7,921,543,214
3,029,856,437
4,799,788,923
786,895,274
2,524,859,213

($abaiadl bl

o dll spag dalpllg dclill 1
Jalaall Jileiwlg Gussill
dygaill deliall
jlallg clygdll Juagi
gwall apallg clall &ilslasl
dijaillg dloall 8)lai
oapaillg Jadll
plehllg dolall
Silbaillg Gilogleall
wolillg Jlall dhddl 11
alasll dniidl 12
diigallahguidl 13
ecllgayball Silosall 14
eueill 15
claiadl Josllgdvall 16
aajillg goiall 17
p_IJ|\_|Lo_\AJ|

O 00 ~N o U b W N

—
o

(2018 gulyll gugll assbaisdl Gilpigall aus ) chasill aolell atigl - juaall

T 1A gl gall JUia sabaia il hLill cuus ae il Sl g Slaaill g

et 16 | il !l sl
SRl Olesallaal jeiall Jaally all  pylail  Slesall  akall  akaddl
relazadl pesllyaylsgl  aygall  aylaall

Jladlahaiail  Gloglaall

(usalilly

Sullaillg

aolayl
plablly

Guisilly JAill laallaylai sl

il

300,000,000,000

250,000,000,000

200,000,000,000

150,000,000,000

100,000,000,000

50.000,000.000

Aol Slslsal dypgdll Juagi  acliall  Guseill  alplly achil
apally jlally  abgall  Jdaiwly  swag
auall plall ol
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Table10

10dgan

2018 gyl dl gy dl JUA (palnidll blii)l cuua Bpiaill aila
Operating surplus by economi activity,4th.Qrt. 2018

Economic activity

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing

2 Mining & quarrying

3 Manufacturing

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply
5  Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation

6  Construction

7  Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
8  Transportation& storage

9  Accommodation & food service activities

10 Information & communication

11 Financial & insurance

12 Real estate activities

13 Professional, scientific & technical activities

14 Administrative and support service activities

15  Education

16 Human health and &l work activities

17  Arts, entertainment & recreation

18  Other service

Source -GAStat

skl Gails

Operating surplus
12,357,227,329

216,988,341,462
75,209,745,066
3,752,399,344
1,179,181,216
28,001,468,184
49,251,268,943
16,563,301,296
4,951,218,910
22,254,144,536
30,471,309,297
2,683,617,595
3,707,829,548
5,741,822,961
960,886,985
7,142,041,409
1,447,117,355
1,804,499,175

$obaial hliill

lloww Il spag daljallg dclyll 1

jaball Julgilg puasill 2
dlygaill delioall 3

jlell clygdll Jungi 4

wwall capallg clall Gilslaol 5
aoddll 6

dijaillg dloall g)lai 7

oupillg Jail 8
olehllgdolayl 9

Silbaillg cilogleall 10
owolilly Jloll dhuidl 11

aplasll dndnidl 12
el abtill 13
acllgdybdl alosall 14

ausill 15
claiadl Josllgavall 16
aagillg pgiall 17
sl Glesall 18

dlaall

(2018 gl gayll assbaisdl Slpbéall awo ) chasil aslell aigll - juasll

T 1A gyl gl Jus (sobaia gl blill crwa Jaediill Gails

Calsaall goiall dvnll il Cailaaall dhuiidll
sl asgls Jesls gl digal  aylamll
nelaiz acallg

dhuia il

Golily

l III Il

250,000,000.000

200,000,000,000

150,000,000,000

100,000,000.000

50,000,000,000

Dlegleall  dslal Jadl dlasllglsd awlill bl Lol Guanill acljjll
Sdlandly  plaklls gujEilly dfjaily clall Lu_f).‘xll dlgatll  Jdsialy  dslally
apally jlellg yleall Auag
eall el dl
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Economic activity
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2018 ailjll g dl JUA (palnidll BLiill cuns dypgui]l Jaidiall Galiil Jaoo
Average monthly worker productivity by economi activity, 4th.Qrt. 2018

$sbaidll hlill

cllosn Il spag dalpllg dclyl
jalaall Jilsiulg oyasill

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Transportation& storage

Accommodation & food service activities
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Education

Human health and &| work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

Source -GAStat

48,797
8,492 - g 9800 19415 27.330 43475 I I 15,672 2
- (| (] - ] |

8462 17484 21,042 I l

alaall &jlas

Slasall

e

Worker productivity
26,762

903,769
58,967
71,201
21,042
17,484
28,462
48,797
15,672
132,058
139,507
13,075
27,330
19,415

9,809
23,334
26,784

8,492

jlell

ddygnill deliall

9 clpgdll Juagi

sauall capallg clall Gilslaol

dijaillg dleall &)lai

Guidillg Jail
olahllg doladl

Sllaillg Calogleall
Suolillg Jlall dnuiil

dyylaell dhguidll
Auigoll dbsy il

ecallg dyls gl Cilosall

aulsil

claiadl Jasllg dvall

arayilly poiall
sadll Glesall

11 Jgaa

O 0 N O U b W N =

- s s s
0 N OO Ul A W DN = O

I I - - R

chaaill aslell afigll - juaall

T IA gl gadl Jula (ssbaia gl bLiill crws Jeiball duyguill daliidl Jaso

139,507 132,058

26,784 23,334

Osiall asall atlaill Silzasll abiudll abiidl Jlall abi
il Jaally ayls gl asigall aylaa Guolilly
reclazadl peslly

Silaglaall
JERTICY

aslagl Jaill
plakily Gaiaill

axaillg

71,201 58,067

ssnall elall Slslasl actiall
capally  jlallg diygll  dilsgaill
all

903,769
26,762
Ousaill acll
Jilaialg  aslpall
sataall g
o il
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